Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/28/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
The Phonepages of Sweden	08/28/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sony Ericsson Mobile Communications AB	
Street Address:	Nya Vattentornet	
City:	S-221 88 Lund	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10169610
Application Number:	10169414
Application Number:	09766731
Application Number:	10776500
Application Number:	11140742
Application Number:	11274173
Application Number:	11272059
Application Number:	09660055
Patent Number:	6996072
Patent Number:	6826403
Patent Number:	6922721
Patent Number:	6977909

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)778-2201

PATENT REEL: 018268 FRAME: 0016

500152778

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2029551500

Email: patdcdocket@hunton.com
Correspondent Name: Hunton & Williams LLP
Address Line 1: 1900 K Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 57926.000002-0000014

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen T. Schreiner, Reg. No. 43,097

Total Attachments: 6

source=Phonepages#page1.tif source=Phonepages#page2.tif source=Phonepages#page3.tif source=Phonepages#page4.tif source=Phonepages#page5.tif source=Phonepages#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018268 FRAME: 0017

Page 1 of 2

E think I to be an			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached document(s) or new address(es) below.		
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): The Phonepages of Sweden			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? Yes 🗵 No		
2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):			
Name: Sony Ericsson Mobile Communication			
Address: Nya Vatteniornet S-221 88 Lund	Address:		
Country: Sweden Additional name(s) and addressles) att.	Country: sched? Yes No		
3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s):			
Execution Date(s) 8/28/2006			
	Merger Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
Joint Research Agreement			
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other:			
2000	nent is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.481:	B. Patent No.(s):		
10/169,610	6,996,072		
10/169,414	6,826,403		
09/766,731	6.922,721		
10/776,500	6,977,909		
Additional numbers attached?			
 Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Application(s):		
	+ Patent(s); 4		
Stephen T. Schreiner Intellectual Property Department	= Total: <u>12</u>		
Hunton & Williams LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$480,00		
1900 K Street, N.W.: Suite 1200	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account		
Suite 1200 Washington, DC 20006-1109	Enclosed		
(202) 955-1500 (telephone)	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
(202) 778-2201 (facsimile)	8. Payment Information		
	Deposit Account No.: 50-0206		
	Charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to above Deposit Account		
9. Signature:			
Signature Signature	9/18/06 Date		
Stephen T. Schreiner, Reg. No. 43,097	Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:		

FORM PTO-1595 (08/05) (MODIFIED Page 2 of 2

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY

4.	Appli	cation or Patent Number(s): (cont'd)		_	
	A.	Patent Application No.(s):	В.	Patent No.(s):	
		11/140,742			
l		11/274,173			
		11/272.059			
		09/660,055			
		Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes	⊠ No	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT FROM THE PHONEPAGES OF SWEDEN AB TO SONY ERICSSON MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS AB

WHEREAS, The PhonePages of Sweden AB. Organization No. SE556583-5997, an entity having a registered office located at Västra Hamngatan 21, Göteborg. Sweden (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR" or "PhonePages"), owns rights in certain U.S. patent applications and issued U.S. patents, as set forth in Schedule A (hereinafter, "IP Rights"):

AND, WHEREAS. Sony Ericsson Mobile Communications AB, Organization No. SE556615-6658, having a place of business located at Nya Vattentornet. 221 88 Lund, Sweden (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE" or "Sony Ericsson"), is desirous of acquiring the rights in ASSIGNOR's patent applications and issued patents:

NOW, THEREFORE. in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest in the U.S. patent applications and issued U.S. patents set forth in Schedule A, including any U.S. provisional application upon which an application or patent listed in Schedule A is based, further including any divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reexamination and reissue application, based in whole or in part on an application or patent listed in Schedule A, and in and to any and all letters patent, including extensions thereof, in the U.S. which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications: the aforementioned assignment from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE includes all rights to enforce any enforceable rights under said patents or applications, including the right to any relief in equity or at law, including the right to any past damages and any future damages.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced applications or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents of any region or country, that may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in the aforementioned applications and patents:

AND ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said United States applications, or upon said improvements or any parts thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

Assignor:

Carina Dreifeldt, Chief Executive Officer
The PhonePages of Sweden AB

Schedule A -- PhonePages U.S. IP Rights

PHONEPAGES REFERENCE No.	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	APP. NO. (FILING DATE) PATENT NUMBER (ISSUE DATE)	TITLE	Inventor(s)
1. PHP001	57926.000002	09/644,307 (08/23/2000) USPN 6,996,072 (2/07/06)	Method and Apparatus For Exchange of Information an a Communication Network	MINBORG. Per-Ake
2. PHP002	57926.000013 (previously 3372-0112P)	10/169,610 (08/28/02)	Method and Apparatus for Exchange of Information	MINBORG, Per-Ake AXELSSON, Stefam
3. PHP003	57926.000012 (previously 3372-0110P)	10/169,414 (09/04/02)	Method and Apparatus for Exchange of Information	MINBORG, Per-Ake; POHJANVUORI, Timo
4. PHP004	57926.000003	09/660,400 (09/12/2000) USPN 6.826,403 (11/30/04)	Method and System For Identifying a User	MINBORG, Per-Ake; POHJANVUORI, Timo
5. PHP005	57926.000006	09/766,731 (01/19/2001)	Method and Apparatus for Retrieving Calling Party Information in a Mobile Communications System	MINBORG, Per-Ake; LUNDQUIST, Carl
6. PHP006	57926.000004	09/660,055 (09/12/2000) ABN'd	Method and Apparatus For Location Event Based Information	MINBORG, Per-Ake; POHJANVUORI, Timo
7. PHP007	57926.000005	09/686,990 (10/17/2000) USPN 6.922,721 (07/26/2005)	Exchange of Information in a Communication System	MINBORG, Per-Ake; MINBORG, Lars Mats; POHJANVUORI, Jonas; LARSSON, Nils, POHJANVUORI, Timo
8. PHP013	57926.000014 (previously 3372-0116P)	10/776,500 (02/12/2004)	Method and Apparatus for Exchange of Data Objects Between Network Nodes Depending on Terminal Capability	MINBORG, Per-Ake; POHJANVUORI, Timo
9. PHP015 (CIP of PHP001)	57926.000008	09/906,621 (07/18/2001) USPN 6,977,909 (12/20/05)	System and Method For Exchange of Information in a Communication Network	MINBORG, Per-Ake
10. CON of PHP007	57926.000009 (CON of matter 5)	11/140,742 (06/01/2005)	Exchange of Information in a Communication System	MINBORG, Per-Ake; MINBORG, Lars Mats; POHJANVUORI, Jonas; LARSSON, Nils, POHJANVUORI, Timo

57926.000001 WASHINGTON 621952v1

PATENT REEL: 018268 FRAME: 0022

PHONEPAGES Reference No.	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	APP. NO. (FILING DATE) PATENT NUMBER (ISSUE DATE)	Title	Inventor(s)
11. CON of PHP001	57926.000010 (CON of matter 2)	11/274,173 (11/16/2005)	Method And Apparatus For Location Event Based Information	MINBORG, Per-Ake
12. CON of PHP015	57926.000011 (CON of matter 8)	11/272,059 (11/14/2005)	System and Method for Exchange of Information in a Communication Network	MINBORG, Per-Ake

57926.000001 WASHINGTON 621952v1

RECORDED: 09/18/2006

PATENT REEL: 018268 FRAME: 0023